

## Allergen Information

1. This information is updated regularly. Please check below for date of most recent changes.
2. ● Our menus include a combination of 28 food items containing ingredients recognized by the Consumer Affairs Agency as allergens. We/Our suppliers do not segregate cooking utensils, tableware, or frying oil in the kitchens used to prepare items.
3. △ While each dish may not contain each allergen, there is a possibility of unintentional contamination with trace amounts of allergens during food preparation (such as in the factory or production area/kitchen where food containing an allergen and/or allergens is also prepared).
4. Allergen information for your choice of additional condiments not included in the recipe are not included in this list (e.g. Ketchup, mustard, Tabasco, soy sauce, sauce, stick sugar, gum syrup, coffee creamer, etc.). Please check individual packaging or speak to a member of staff for further information before consumption.
5. Our menus are updated regularly and therefore Some seasonal items may not be listed at all times. Please ask staff for more information before ordering and consuming.
6. Allergen information may change should you request changes to dishes when ordering. We cannot guarantee that making changes to an item will completely eliminate all traces of allergens.
7. The information provided does not guarantee the absence of allergic reactions. It is to help visitors be more informed about allergen risks at the Studio Tour restaurants and cafes. Ordering and consumption is at the visitor's discretion.
8. For any inquiries, please contact the restaurant staff during your visit or contact the Customer Services team prior to your visit.

Backlot Cafe

出力日時: 2025年02月28日 時点の情報です。

店内共通調理設備・器具によるアレルギー物質の移染(コンタミ)は記載しておりません。アレルギーを心配されるお客様はスタッフまでお尋ねください。

●…原材料に使用 Used for raw materials    △…コンタミネーション(原材料由来)Contamination

メニュー名 (英語名RH3併記)	特定原材料(8品目)								特定原材料に準じる21品目																				
	Shrimp えび	Crab かに	Walnut Walnut	Wheat 小麦	Buckwheat そば	Egg 卵	Milk 牛乳	Peanut 落花生 (ピーナッツ)	Almond アーモンド	Abalone あかじ	Squid いか	Salmon roe さけのたまご	Orange オレンジ	Cashew nut カシューナッツ	Kiwi fruit キウイフルーツ	Beef 牛肉	Sesame seed ごま	Salmon さけ	Mackerel まぐろ	Soybean 大豆	Chicken 鶏肉	Banana バナナ	Pork 豚肉	Macadamia nut マカダミアナッツ	Matsutake まいたけ	Peach もも	Yam やまいも	Apple りんご	Gelatin ゼラチン
グリフィンドールプレート(ローストビーフ) Gryffindor Plate (Roast Beef) with Drink	△	△		●		●	●								●				●	●		●	調査	調査					●
ハッフルパフ プレート(ローストチキン) Hufflepuff Plate (Roast Chicken) with Drink			△	●		●	●					●			●				●	●	△	●	調査	調査	△		△		●
レイブンクロー プレート(フィッシュパイ) Ravenclaw Plate (Fish Pie) with Drink	●	●	△	●		●	●										●		●			●	調査	調査					●
スリザリン プレート(バンガーズ&マッシュ) Slytherin Plate (Bangers and Mash)	△	△	△	●		△	●								●				●	●		●	調査	調査					●
忍びの地図 ビーフシチューポットパイ Marauder's Beef Stew Pot Pie			△	●		●	●								●				●	●		●	調査	調査					●
バックロットバーガー Backlot Burger	△	△	△	●		●	●								●	●			●				調査	調査			●		●
フィッシュ&チップス Fish and Chips				●		●	●												●				調査	調査					
バターミルクフライドチキン Buttermilk Fried Chicken				●		●	●					△			△	△		△	●	●	△	△	調査	調査	△		●		●
ベジタブルプレート Vegetable Plate(V)			△	●		△	△		●				●	△					●		△		△	調査	調査	△		●	
ベジバーガー Veggie Burger (V)			△	●		△	●						●			●			●				調査	調査					
パンプキンスープ Pumpkin Soup	△	△	△	●		△	●												●	●			調査	調査					●
チップス(フライドポテト) Chips (French Fries)				●		●	△												●				調査	調査					
お子様ハンバーグ Kid's Hamburger Steak			△	●		●	●								●				●	●		●	調査	調査			●		●
お子様カレー Kid's Curry and Rice	△	△		●		●	●	△							●	●			●	●		●	調査	調査			●		
ライス Rice																							調査	調査					
パン Bread			△	●		△	●												●				調査	調査					
低アレルギーハンバーグプレート Low Allergen Hamburger Steak Plate																			●			●	調査	調査					
マンドレイク チョコレートトライフル Mandrake Chocolate Trifle			△	●		●	●												●				調査	調査					
ヘドウィグケーキ Hedwig Cake			△	●		●	●		●										●		●		△	調査					●
スモークサーモンとイカ墨コンキリエのサラダ Salad with smoked salmon and squid ink conchiglie				●		△	●				●						●						調査	調査					●

Backlot Cafe

出力日時: 2025年02月28日 時点の情報です。

店内共通調理設備・器具によるアレルギー物質の移染(コンタミ)は記載しておりません。アレルギーを心配されるお客様はスタッフまでお尋ねください。

●…原材料に使用 Used for raw materials    △…コンタミネーション(原材料由来)Contamination

メニュー名 (英語名RH3併記)	特定原材料(8品目)								特定原材料に準じる21品目																				
	Shrimp カニ	Crab かに	Walnut Walnut	Wheat 小麦	Buckwheat そば	Egg 卵	Milk 牛乳	Peanut 落花生(ピーナッツ)	Almond アーモンド	Abalone あぶらこ	Squid いか	Salmon roe さけのたまご	Orange オレンジ	Cashew nut カシューナッツ	Kiwi fruit キウイフルーツ	Beef 牛肉	Sesame seed ごま	Salmon さけ	Mackerel まぐろ	Soybean 大豆	Chicken 鶏肉	Banana バナナ	Pork 豚肉	Macadamia nut マカダミアナッツ	Matsutake まいたけ	Peach もも	Yam やまいも	Apple りんご	Gelatin ゼラチン
5種のデリと大豆ミートのベジサラダ Veggie salad with five different delicacies and soya meat(V)			△	●		△	△		●				●	△			●			●		△		△	調査	△		△	
プレミアムパフェ ~レモンキャンディフレーバー~ Premium Parfait ~Sherbet Lemon Flavor~				●		●	●								△				●					調査	調査			●	●
アンブリッジ教授のアフタヌーンティー PROFESSOR UMBRIDGE'S Afternoon Tea Set	△	△	△	●		●	●	△	●		△		●		△	●	△	●	△	●	●	△	●	△	調査	●		●	●
ノンアルコールビール Alcohol-free Beer																								調査	調査				
生ビール(中) Draft Beer (M)																								調査	調査				
瓶ビール ギネス Bottled Beer Guinness																								調査	調査				
ミニワインボトル(白) White Red Wine Bottle																									調査				
ミニワインボトル(赤) Mini Red Wine Bottle																									調査				
スパークリングワイン(ハーフ) Sparkling Wine (Half bottle)																								調査	調査				
コーラ Cola																								調査	調査				
コーラ・ゼロ Cola Zero																								調査	調査				
ジンジャーエール Ginger Ale																								調査	調査				
メロンソーダ Melon Soda																								調査	調査				
ホットコーヒー Hot Coffee																									調査				
アイスコーヒー Iced Coffee							●												●					調査	調査				
紅茶 Tea																									調査				
アイスティー Iced Tea							●												●					調査	調査				
オレンジジュース(濃縮還元) Orange Juice												●													調査				
ウーロン茶 Oolong Tea																									調査				